
2232 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. [OcTOB.Eu 5,

THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892.
Notice of Dividend.

Debtor's Name. Add Fe,:s. Description. Co
Amount First or Final] WhenNo. per C. 1 or otherwise. payable. Where payslie.

John Edhrard Ca s- Collie
coigne

Supreme
Court,
Perth

1 of Three shillings First and
1927 and twopence Final

and a fraction
in the ll.

9th day of At the office of Official
October, I Receiver in Bank-
1928 1 ruptcy, Supreme

Court, Perth.

Application for Discharge.

Debtor's Name.

Percy John Hunter ...

Address.

.. 8:3 Clancy Street, :Boulder

Dated this 3rd day of October, 1928.

Description. Court. Number. Date fixed
for Hearing.

Supreme Court, 1S of
Perth. ' 1910

list day of
October,
1928.

M. M. MOSS,
Official Receiver in Bankruptcy, Supreme Court, Perth.

NOTICE.
THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in
each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public
Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS. The Subscription to the "Gov-
ernment Gazette" is as follows:-30s. per annum,
17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including
postage. Single copies 9d.; previous years, up to
ten years ls. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage
1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate
with a month.

SPECIAL NOTICE.
ADVERTISEMENTS.Notices for insertion must

be received by the Government Printer BEFORE
TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day pre-
ceding the day of publication, and are charged at the
following rates:

For the first eight lines, 5s.;
For every additional line, 5d.,

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.
To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine

words to a line; heading, signature, and date being
reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should
be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Ex-
change must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The
Government Printer, Perth "

THE TV.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE.
(Published Quarterly.)

The Annual Subscription will be Three shillings and
sixpence, and the charge for a single copy, One shilling.
The subscription may be sent to the Government Printer,
Perth.

CONTENTS.

Administration _Act
Agricultural Bank
Appointments
Arbitration Court
Bank Holidays proclaimed
Bankruptcy
Bush Fires
Chief Secretary 's Department
Companies
Crown Law Department ..
Curator of Intestate Estates
Deceased Persons' Estates
Education Department ..
Fire Brigades registered
Forestry
Fremantle Harbour Trust
Industrial Arbitration ..
Lands Department
Land Titles
Main Roads Board
Marine Collectors licensed
Marriages . .

Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.
Mines Department
Notice to Mariners
Police Department
Proclamation
Public Service Commissioner
Public Works Department
Registrar General
Registrar of Companies ..
Registrar of Friendly Societies
Registration of Births, etc.

Page
2228, 2231

2209
2197-8, 2211, 2227-8

2218-27
2197
2232
2206

2197 -S
2229-30

2197
2228

2228, 2231
. 2229

.. 2197

.. 2237

.. 2198
.. 2218-27

2198-2208
2209-10

2198, 2212-13
2217
2228
2211
2227
2198
22.17
2197
2198

2210-15
2227-3

2230
2211
2227

Road Boards 2207-8, 2219, 2213-15
State Savings Bank 2197
Tender Board .. 2215-15
Tenders accepted 2213, 2216
Tenders invited .. .. 2198-9, 2209, 2211-13, 2215-16
Transfer of Land .. .. 2209-10
Treasury .. 2107
Water Supply, etc., Department 2211
Workers' Compensation ActMedical Referees 2211

By Authority : FRED. Wm. SIMPSON, Government Printer, Perth.



Administration Act 
Agricultural Bank 
Appointments 
Arbitration Court 
Bank Holidays proclaimed 
Bankruptcy 
Bush Fires 
Chief Secretary’s Department 
Companies 
Crown Law Department 
Curator of Intestate Estates 
Deceased Persons’ Estates 
Education Department 
Fire Brigades registered 
Forestry 
Fremantle Harbour Trust 
Industrial Arbitration 
Lands Department 
Land Titles 
Main Roads Board 
Marine Collectors licensed 
Marriages 
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. 
Mines Department 
Notice to Mariners 
Police Department 
Proclamation 
Public Service Commissioner 
Public Works Department 
Registrar General 
Registrar of Companies 
Registrar of Friendly Societies 
Registration of Births, etc. 
Road Boards 
State Savings Bank 
Tender Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land 
Treasury 
Water Supply, etc., Department 

 

Government Gazette 

 PERTH, FRIDAY, 5 OCTOBER 1928 No. 48 
© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

 
CONTENTS 

 



Workers’ Compensation Act—Medical Referees 
 

2 


