# THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892. Notice of Dividend.

Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	No.	Amount per £.	First or Final or otherwise.	When payable.	Where payable,
John Edward Gas- coigne	Collie	Salesman	Supreme Court, Perth	1 of 1927	Three shillings and twopence and a fraction in the £	First and Final	9th day of October, 1928	At the office of Official Receiver in Bank- ruptcy, Supreme Court, Perth.

### Application for Discharge.

Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Number.	Date fixed for Hearing.
Percy John Hunter	83 Clancy Street, Boulder		Supreme Court, Perth.	18 of 1910	31st day of October, 1928.

Dated this 3rd day of October, 1928.

M. M. MOSS, Official Receiver in Bankruptcy, Supreme Court, Perth.

#### NOTICE.

#### THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless otherwise interfered with by Public Holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The Subscription to the "Government Gazette" is as follows:—30s. per annum, 17s. 6d. per half year, and 10s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies 9d.; previous years, up to ten years 1s. 6d., over ten years 2s. 6d.; postage 1d. extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a month.

### SPECIAL NOTICE.

ADVERTISEMENTS.—Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer BEFORE TEN O'CLOCK a.m. on THURSDAY, the day preceding the day of publication, and are charged at the following rates:—

For the first eight lines, 5s.; For every additional line, 5d.,

and half-price for each subsequent insertion.

To estimate the cost of an advertisement, count nine words to a line; heading, signature, and date being reckoned as separate lines.

All fees are payable in advance. Remittances should be made by money order, postal note, or cheque. Exchange must be added to cheques.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth"

## THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE. (Published Quarterly.)

The Annual Subscription will be Three shillings and sixpence, and the charge for a single copy, One shilling. The subscription may be sent to the Government Printer, Perth.

### CONTENTS.

CONTENTS.	
	Page
Administration Act	2228, 2231
Agricultural Bank	2209
Appointments	2197-8, 2211, 2227-8
Arbitration Court	2218-27
Bank Holidays proclaimed	* 2197
Bankruptcy	2232
Bush Fires	2206
Chief Secretary's Department	2197-8
Companies	2229-30
Crown Law Department	2197
Curator of Intestate Estates	2228
Deceased Persons' Estates	2228, 2231
Education Department	2229
Fire Brigades registered	2191
Forestry	2227
Fremantle Harbour Trust	2198
Industrial Arbitration	2218-27
Lands Department	2198-2208
Land Titles	2209-10
Main Roads Board	2198, 2212-13
Marine Collectors licensed	2217
Marriages	2228
Marriages Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.	2211
	2227
Notice to Mariners	2198
Police Department	2217
Proclamation	2197
Public Service Commissioner	2198
Public Works Department	2210-15
Registrar General	2227-8
Registrar of Companies	2230
Registrar of Friendly Societies	2211
Registration of Births, etc	2227
Road Boards	2207-8, 2210, 2213-15
State Savings Bank	2197
Tender Board	2215-13
Tenders accepted	2213, 2216
Tenders invited	, 2209, 2211-13, 2215-16
Transfer of Land	2022 10
Treasury	2197
Water Supply, etc., Department	
Workers' Compensation Act—Med	
±	



# **Government Gazette**

## PERTH, FRIDAY, 5 OCTOBER 1928 No. 48

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

## **CONTENTS**

Administration Act

Agricultural Bank

Appointments

**Arbitration Court** 

Bank Holidays proclaimed

Bankruptcy

**Bush Fires** 

Chief Secretary's Department

Companies

Crown Law Department

Curator of Intestate Estates

Deceased Persons' Estates

**Education Department** 

Fire Brigades registered

Forestry

Fremantle Harbour Trust

Industrial Arbitration

Lands Department

Land Titles

Main Roads Board

Marine Collectors licensed

Marriages

Metropolitan Water Supply, etc.

Mines Department

Notice to Mariners

Police Department

Proclamation

Public Service Commissioner

Public Works Department

Registrar General

Registrar of Companies

Registrar of Friendly Societies

Registration of Births, etc.

Road Boards

State Savings Bank

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land

Treasury

Water Supply, etc., Department

Workers' Compensation Act—Medical Referees